




Confirmation Sunday April 28th, 10:00 am in Sanctuary Please note a change in our regular
worship schedule. There will be ONE Unity Service. You are invited to join us in welcoming and
celebrating our Confirmands as they join our church.

Earth Care Congregation Certification New Certification SACPC was recently awarded the Earth
Care Congregation status by The Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.)’s Presbyterian Hunger Program for
our commitment to sustainability. See Saints Alive for full details.

We’re Hiring! Preschool Director We are looking for a part-time preschool director. If you or
someone you know might be interested, see Saints Alive for more details.

What’s in Session? Now Available March Session Report and Financial Highlights are now
available. See Saints Alive for details.

Volunteers Needed Habitat Unity Church Builds Ages 14+ are welcomed and encouraged to help
with the finishing work of a home build. See Saints Alive for more details and a link to volunteer. 

Banned Book Club Today, 7:00pm via Zoom Our next book is The Handmaid’s Tale by Margaret
Atwood - read the book and then join us on Zoom as English teacher extraordinaire Amy Stuart
leads our discussion. 

Spring Family Paddle April 27th, 7:00 am This is a free, guided 6-mile paddle along the scenic and
beautiful Black River. Registration is required no later than 2:00 pm on Thursday, April 25th. See
Saints Alive for more details.

Zoom Short Course Begins May 2nd, 6:30 pm via Zoom Join us for a 6-week book study of Walter
Breuggemann's "Embracing the Prophets" led by David Hoff. See Saints Alive for more details.

Have a Favorite Tune? Let us know! Submit your favorite hymn or worship song to potentially be a
part of an upcoming service in a special way. Email your submission to Cindy Litzinger.

April Donation Drive The Carousel Center Go & Serve is collecting items to help victims
(preschool to teens) of child abuse that our neighbor, The Carousel Center, serves with love and
compassion. Visit www.sacpc.org/volunteer for a list of needed supplies.

Grades K - 5th April Updates Camp Fusion, June 10-14, registration now open. See Cindy
Litzinger for more details.  

Grades 6th - 12th April Updates School’s-About-Out Cookout, 5/19, at 6:00 pm at Wrightsville
Beach Park, Registration is still open for summer trips: Massanetta Springs Middle School
Conference 7/11-7/14, Local Mission Trip, July 21 - 25. See Jen Phelps for details.

CONTACT US

Pastoral concerns
Katie Harrington

kharrington@sacpc.org
910.762.9693 x203

Ann Benson
abenson@sacpc.org

Financial questions
Susan Dykes

sdykes@sacpc.org
910.762.9693 x207

Go & Serve
Gary Smith

gsmith@sacpc.org

Preschool
Gail Richardson

grichardson@sacpc.org

Children's Ministry
Lynn Warner

lwarner@sacpc.org

Youth Ministry
Jen Phelps

jphelps@sacpc.org

Christian Education
Sue McCaffray

smccaffray@sacpc.org

Music Ministry
Cindy Litzinger

clitzinger@sacpc.org

For event space,
Memorial Garden, The

Block information, and
all other general

questions

Catheryn Thomas
cthomas@sacpc.org

910.762.9693 x229

Communications
Emily Donovan

edonovan@sacpc.org
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Check out our new
Earth Care page!
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More Info
Scan the code to subscribe and read our
full weekly Saints Alive e-newsletter. 

HOLY HAPPENINGS @ SACPC

Week Ahead: April 22- April 28, 2024

Monday, April 22nd:
EARTH DAY 
10:00 am Companions Bible Study
5:00 pm Stillpoint Zoom
6:30 pm Session Meeting
7:00 pm AA Meeting

Tuesday, April 23rd:
10:00 am More Than a Story Bible Study
6:00 pm APNC
7:00 pm Women’s Zoom Bible Study
7:30 pm Men’s Basketball

Wednesday, April 24th:
7:00 am Joe Mitchell Men's Bible Study
10:30 am Camilla Bible Study
6:30 pm Adult Handbells
7:00 pm Confirmation
7:00 pm AA Meeting
7:00 pm Adult Choir

Friday, April 26th:
12:00 pm Al-Anon

Sunday, April 28th:
CONFIRMATION SUNDAY
9:00 am Sunday School
10:00 am Combined Service


